
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

CORRIGENDUM-1 
CORRIGENDUM-1 to tender number TENDER NO: CON/AREA-1/TECH/Forklift-20/2023 for Design, Manufacture, Supply 
and Commissioning of 20 nos. of Forklift Capacity 35 Ton at specified terminals of CONCOR is issued for: 

 
1.0 Issue Amendment No.-1 the Tender, 
2.0 Issue Clarification no.1 to 3 the Tender 

 
ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE BID DOCUMENT SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED 

 
 
 

Group General Manager/Tech/Area-1 



 
 
 

 
 
 

Amendment 1 to the clause of tender number CON/AREA-1/TECH/Forklift-20/2023 under Corrigendum-1 
Amendment 
No. 

Clause and Section of Tender Amendment 

1. 
Clause-2.1 (b) of Section-II  

A clause 2.1 (b)  will be added in Section-II of the Tender 
Document 
 
The Tenderer must have received total contractual 
payments/ turnover/revenue (income) from operations of 
Rs.5.71 Crore  in the previous three financial years (i.e., 
FY2019-20 ,  FY2020-21 & 2021-22) and the current 
Financial Year last day of month previous to the one in 
which tender is invited. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Clarification no.1 to 3 to tender number CON/AREA-1/TECH/Forklift-20/2023 under Corrigendum-1: 

 
SN Clause as per 

Tender Documents 
Clarification Received  CONCOR reply 

1. Clause 2.1(b) of 
Section-II 

 The Tenderer must have received total contractual payments/ 
turnover/revenue (income) from operations of Rs.57.17 Crore  in 
the previous three financial years (i.e., FY2019-20 ,  FY2020-21 
& 2021-22) and the current Financial Year last day of month 
previous to the one in which tender is invited. 

Please refer Amenment-1 
 

2. Clause-2.1 (b) of 
Section-II  

With respect to clause 2.1(Qualification Criteria) of General 
Instructions to bidder (Section-II) ,we request you to reduce the 
contctual payments/turnover/revenue(Income) from Operations 
to below Rs. 25 Crores (From FY 2019-20 until now) as our 
operation were severely hit due to Pandemic.Also ,our Company 
is an MSME that has been in operation for the last 5 years. It may 
also be noted that in your revious tender for 10 units of the same 
machine (Ref;CON/AREA-1/TECH/FORKLIFT-10/2022),floated 
last year,had a Turnover requirement of only Rs.2.9 Crores.  

Please refer Amenment-1 
 

3. Clause-6.3.1 of 
Section-II 

Clause 6.3.1 of Section-II calls for submission of the PAN & GSTIN 
of the bidder .In case the bidder is a JV entity, the same may not 
be possible at the time of bid submission .Kindly clarify if the 
MoU is sufficient in this regard   

Provision of the clause prevail 
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